

## **Claddagh Credit Union Home Revamp Competition Terms and Conditions**

## 1. Eligibility

- The competition is open to residents of Galway, Ireland.
- Entrants must be 18 years of age or older at the time of entry.
- Employees of Claddagh Credit Union and their immediate families are not eligible to enter.
- Winning members must agree to take part in any promotional activities with Claddagh Credit Union Ltd.
- Participants & winners will be photographed and photographs from the event will be published in local newspapers, appear on our social media forums and on Claddagh Credit Union website.
- No Officer of the Credit Union, i.e. Board of Director, Board Oversight Committee, Staff, or Volunteer
  may enter the competition. No spouse or child of an officer of the Credit Union may enter the
  competition.

### 2. How to Enter

- To enter the competition, participants must:
  - 1. Follow/Like Claddagh Credit Union on Facebook or Instagram.
  - 2. Like the competition post.
  - 3. Share the competition post on their own Facebook page or repost on Instagram story.
- The competition is free to enter.

#### 3. Prize

- The winner will receive a 3-hour paint consultation with Interior Designer Dee Noone of Yellow Gate Design and a €250 EZ Living voucher.
- The prize is non-transferable, and no cash alternative is available.
- Claddagh Credit Union reserves the right to substitute the prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.

# 4. Competition Period

- The competition begins on the date of posting and ends at 11:59 PM on the 05th of August 2024.
- Entries received after the closing date will not be considered.

# 5. Winner Selection and Notification

- The winner will be chosen at random from all eligible entries.
- The winner will be contacted directly by Claddagh Credit Union via the social media platform they
  used to enter.
- If the winner does not respond within 7 days of being notified, Claddagh Credit Union reserves the right to select an alternative winner.

## 6. Data Protection and Publicity

• By entering the competition, participants agree to the use of their name and image in any publicity material.

# 7. General Conditions

- Claddagh Credit Union reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice.
- Claddagh Credit Union is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- The decision of Claddagh Credit Union in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

## 8. Limitation of Liability

• Claddagh Credit Union, its employees, agents, or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury, or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize except where it is caused by the negligence of Claddagh Credit Union, or that of their employees.

By participating in this competition, entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

8/9 Mainguard St, Galway

8 Westside Shopping Centre, Galway

Bridge Street, Oughterard, Co Galway

Web: www.claddaghcu.ie

Tel: 091 537200 Fax: 091 537250

Tel: 091 537260 Fax: 091 537270

Tel: 091 537280 Fax: 091 537285

Email: info@claddaghcu.ie

Claddagh Credit Union is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland